
Breakwater Yacht Club 26th Annual Sag Harbor Cup Regatta Saturday, August 16, 2008
Wind: WNW @ 5 to 10 kts
Tide: Flood then ebb The last 3 columns are for 

Course: Around Shelter Island clockwise comparision purposes only, 
Division PHRF - Spinnaker using Time-on-time

Yacht Name Sail Number Design/Model Captain Start Time Finish Time Place PHRF TCF Elapsed 
Time

Corrected 
Time

Purple Haze 123 Henderson 30 Lee Oldak/Dan Kalish 10:52:09 14:14:37 1 45 1.0924 3:22:28 3:41:11
Ice Nine USA 37 J-100 Thomas H. Stewart 10:37:58 14:19:38 2 82 1.0285 3:41:40 3:47:59

Team Tonic 7 Beneteau 42s7 Ellen Sanders 10:43:20 14:20:16 3 68 1.0518 3:36:56 3:48:10
Roxanne 225 J-105 Wayne Morse 10:38:21 14:22:10 4 81 1.0301 3:43:49 3:50:33

Makai 304 Quest 30 Paul Pomerantz 10:31:27 14:28:05 5 99 1.0015 3:56:38 3:57:00
Margaret USA 291 J-80 William Rogers 10:23:24 14:33:45 6 120 0.9701 4:10:21 4:02:53

Ridin Point 43235 C&C 35 Duane Miller 10:24:33 14:34:51 7 117 0.9745 4:10:18 4:03:55
Wasabi 43192 C&C 34 Frank Sess 10:09:36 14:49:13 8 68 1.0518 4:39:37 4:54:06

Atlas 4392 J-24 Thomas Walsh 10:05:00 DNF DNF 168 0.9053
Mambo 209 J-105 Sedgwick Ward 10:34:54 DNC DNC 90 1.0156

Buckaroo 51329 J-105 Bruce Tait 10:34:54 DNC DNC 90 1.0156

Division PHRF - Non-Spinnaker
Yacht Name Sail Number Design/Model Captain Start Time Finish Time Place PHRF TCF Elapsed 

Time
Corrected 

Time
White Lightning 41839 Evelyn 32 Russell Smyth 10:25:19 14:25:52 1 115 0.9774 4:00:33 3:55:07
Wave Equation 19 C&C 99 B Dinsmore/J Worthing 10:21:52 14:29:17 2 124 0.9644 4:07:25 3:58:36

Wavetrain 60109 J-100 Richard Bockman 10:29:55 14:35:33 3 103 0.9954 4:05:38 4:04:30
Mistral 52749 Beneteau 49 Ted Baldwin 10:31:50 DNC DNC 98 1.0031

Waypoint 32631 C&C 41 Greg Gordon 10:33:22 DNC DNC 94 1.0093

Division J-109
Yacht Name Sail Number Design/Model Captain Start Time Finish Time Place PHRF TCF Elapsed 

Time
Corrected 

Time
Gossip USA 274 J-109 Steve Kenny/Greg Ames 10:42:57 14:12:17 1 69 1.0501 3:29:20 3:39:49
Skoot 55 J-109 James Vos 10:42:57 14:13:14 2 69 1.0501 3:30:17 3:40:49

Instant Kharma 243 J-109 David Betts 10:42:57 14:30:36 3 69 1.0501 3:47:39 3:59:03

Fun Trophies
Crew Uniform Team Tonic Matching Team Tonic T-shirts
Boat theme Instant Kharma Hawiaan
Bowditch Award Purple Haze Navigation lessons required
Rocket Award Purple Haze Fastest elapsed time
Hero'sTrophy Wasabi Last to finish
Best Yacht Club 
Finish

Breakwater 
Yacht Club



Combined Divisions
Yacht Name Sail Number Design/Model Captain Start Time Finish Time Place

Gossip USA 274 J-109 Steve Kenny/Greg Ames 10:42:57 14:12:17 1
Skoot 55 J-109 James Vos 10:42:57 14:13:14 2

Purple Haze 123 Henderson 30 Lee Oldak/Dan Kalish 10:52:09 14:14:37 3
Ice Nine USA 37 J-100 Thomas H. Stewart 10:37:58 14:19:38 4

Team Tonic 7 Beneteau 42s7 Ellen Sanders 10:43:20 14:20:16 5
Roxanne 225 J-105 Wayne Morse 10:38:21 14:22:10 6

White Lightning 41839 Evelyn 32 Russell Smyth 10:25:19 14:25:52 7
Makai 304 Quest 30 Paul Pomerantz 10:31:27 14:28:05 8

Wave Equation 19 C&C 99 B Dinsmore/J Worthing 10:21:52 14:29:17 9
Instant Kharma 243 J-109 David Betts 10:42:57 14:30:36 10

Margaret USA 291 J-80 William Rogers 10:23:24 14:33:45 11
Ridin Point 43235 C&C 35 Duane Miller 10:24:33 14:34:51 12
Wavetrain 60109 J-100 Richard Bockman 10:29:55 14:35:33 13

Wasabi 43192 C&C 34 Frank Sess 10:09:36 14:49:13 14
Atlas 4392 J-24 Thomas Walsh 10:05:00 DNF DNF

Mistral 52749 Beneteau 49 Ted Baldwin 10:31:50 DNC DNC
Waypoint 32631 C&C 41 Greg Gordon 10:33:22 DNC DNC
Mambo 209 J-105 Sedgwick Ward 10:34:54 DNC DNC

Buckaroo 51329 J-105 Bruce Tait 10:34:54 DNC DNC


